



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

MAY 0 4 2015





May 1, 2015

#### Sent Via Courier

Ontario Heritage Trust 10 Adelaide Street East Toronto, ON M5C 1J3

Re: Passage of By-law to Amend By-law #1783-84 Anderson – Flint House, 28 Flint Crescent, Whitby

Please be advised that the Town of Whitby Council enacted By-law # 6989-15 at its meeting held on April 20, 2015 to amend By-law #1783-84 to change the legal description and municipal address of the Heritage Property known as the Anderson – Flint House under Section 30.1 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, O.18.

A copy of By-law # 6989-15 has been attached for your reference.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by contacting the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Susan Cassel, DPA

Deputy Clerk

905-430-4300 ext. 2364

cassels@whitby.ca

SC/lam

Encl.

Copy: D. Wilcox, Town Clerk

R. Short, Commissioner of Planning

S. Ashton, Planner II, Planning Department

A. Oosterlo, Committee Secretary



# Town of Whitby By-law # 6989-15

## By-law to Amend By-law # 1783-84

Being a By-law to amend By-law # 1783-84 to change the legal description and municipal address of the Heritage Property known as the Anderson-Flint House.

Whereas section 30.1 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. O.18, as amended, authorizes the Council of a municipality to amend a by-law to designate property made under section 29 to correct the legal description of the property;

And whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Whitby has served on the owners of the lands formerly known as 1508 Rossland Road East and now municipally known as 28 Flint Crescent, a Notice of Intent to change the legal description and municipal address of the Heritage Property known as the Anderson-Flint House;

And whereas no Notice of Objection to the proposed amendment has been served on the Town Clerk:

Now therefore, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Whitby hereby enacts as follows:

#### 1. General

- 1.1. That By-law # 1783-84 be amended to change the municipal address of the Heritage Property known as the Anderson-Flint House from 1508 Rossland Road East to 28 Flint Crescent.
- 1.2. That Schedule A to By-law # 1783-84 be replaced with the legal description as contained in Schedule A to this By-law.

#### 2. Effective Date

2.1. That this by-law shall come into full force and effect on the final date of passing.

By-law Name: By-law to Amend By-law # 1783-84 By-law # 6989-15

Page 2 of 3

By-law read and passed this 20th day of April, 2015.

Don Mitchell, Mayor

Debi A. Wilcox, Town Clerk

By-law Name: By-law to Amend By-law # 1783-84 By-law # 6989-15

Page 3 of 3

### Schedule A

Legal Description

Anderson-Flint House 28 Flint Crescent, Whitby PCL 57-1, SEC 40M 1363, Lt 57, Plan 40M 1363 PIN 26562-0451